Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:

: . el 02/01/2021
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission . _

)FZ/ez\:) 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 w Submitted Date:

Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 ™ 02/10/2021
Document Number:
FIELD INSPECTION FORM 700405276
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:

336040 Moran, Rick 2A Doc Num: [ THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

Operator Information:

OGCC Operator Number: 10447

[X FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Name of Operator: URSA OPERATING COMPANY LLC Findings:

Address: 950 17TH STREET, SUITE 1900

27 Number of Comments

2 Number of Corrective Actions

City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 X Corrective Action Response Requested
ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
Inspection, Terra TEP 970-285-9377 COGCClnspectionReports@t
erraep.com
Knudson, Dwayne 970-456-3335 dknudson@ursaresources.co All inspections
m
Inspected Facilities:
Facility ID  Type Status  Status Date Well Class APl Num Facility Name Insp Status
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
299467 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11409 21A.30-02-97 ND
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
299483 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11410 31C-30-02-97 ND
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
299484 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11411 21B-30-02-97 ND
299485 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11412 ESBIEZZI?ANCH B-30H 41D- ND
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
299486 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11413 11B-30-02-97 ND
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
299487 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11414 31D-30-02-97 ND
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
299488 WELL XX 05/30/2018 LO 103-11415 21C-30-02-97 ND
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
456997 WELL XX 08/30/2018 103-12331 21D-80-02-57 ND
456998  WELL XX 08/30/2018 103-12332 BOIES RANCH B-30H 42A- ND
30-02-97
BOIES RANCH B-30H FED
456999 WELL XX 08/30/2018 103-12333 11C-30-02-97 ND
Boies Ranch B-30H FED
463665 WELL XX 04/02/2019 103-12352 29B.30-02-97 ND
463702  WELL XX 04/02/2019 103-12353 E)‘;f"gsfamh B-30H 43A-30 ND
463703 WELL XX 04/02/2019 103-12354 Boles Ranch B-30H 42C-30 ND
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

463704 WELL

463705 WELL

463706 WELL

463707 WELL

463708 WELL

463709 WELL

463710 WELL

463711 WELL

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

04/02/2019

103-12355

103-12356

103-12357

103-12358

103-12359

103-12360

103-12361

103-12362

Boies Ranch B-30H 42D-30
-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H 43B-30
-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H 43C-30
-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H FED
22A-30-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H FED
22C-30-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H FED
22D-30-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H 43D-30
-02-97

Boies Ranch B-30H 42B-30
-02-97

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

General Comment:

A routine inspection identified the following compliance issues:

1) Submit Form 4 with the Abandon Permit section filled out for 10 wells. Complete by 3-12-2021.
2) Update signage to current operator. Photo 3. Complete by 4-10-2021.

This is a summary of inspection report 700405276.
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Overall Good: [X

Location

Signs/Marker:

Type OTHER
Comment: URSA signage.

Corrective Action: Update signage to current operator.

Date: 04/10/2021

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment: |911

Corrective Action:

Date:

Overall Good: [X

Spills:

Type Area Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Fencing/:
Type LOCATION

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Equipment:
Type: Other #

Comment: Thirty-six 16" diameter pipes 40' long each.

Corrective Action:

corrective date

Date:

Venting:

Yes/No

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Flaring:

Type
Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Date Run: 2/17/2021 Doc [#700405276]
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 299467 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11409 Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.

Corrective Action: ‘Submit Form 4 with the Abandon Permit section filled out for wells with expired permits. ‘ Date: 03/12/2021
Facility ID: 299483 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11410 Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well

Purpose: | ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 299484 Type: WELL APl Number: 103-11411 Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 299485 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11412 Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 299486 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11413 Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 299487 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11414 Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 299488 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11415 Insp. Status: ND

Date Run: 2/17/2021 Doc [#700405276]
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Idle Well
Purpose: Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456997 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12331 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456998 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12332 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 456999 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12333 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit expired 8-29-2020.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463665 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12352 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463702 Type: WELL AP| Number: 103-12353 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463703 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12354 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Idle Well
Purpose: Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463704 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12355 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463705 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12356 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463706 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12357 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463707 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12358 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463708 Type: WELL AP| Number: 103-12359 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.
Corrective Action: ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463709 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12360 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Idle Well
Purpose: Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021. ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463710 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12361 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | Shutin [ Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021. ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:
Facility ID: 463711 Type: WELL API Number: 103-12362 Status: XX Insp. Status: ND
Idle Well
Purpose: | ShutIn I Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:

Comment: ‘Permit will expired 4-1-2021.

Corrective Action: ‘

‘ Date:

Date Run: 2/17/2021 Doc [#700405276]
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit

Storm Water:

Loc Erosion BMPs |BMP Lease Road Erosion Lease BMP  |Chemical BMPs |Chemical BMP [Comment
Maintenance |BMPs Maintenance Maintenance
Gravel Gravel
Waddles Culverts
Comment: |5" of snow on location. |
Corrective Action: | | Date:

Pits: [X NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num
402597383

700405277

Description

INSPECTION
SUBMITTED

inspection photos

URL

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=5349775

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=5349774
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